FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
1 13-01 06	-26-2001			
	er was come anno man meta com com com			
R	EET - 11/1 1 8 2(a);			
10	01761286			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #				
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Ree! # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name Railcar Specialties, Inc.	Month Day Year 06 / 07/2001			
Marie Raffed Specialties, Inc.				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ition Illinois			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Chief Transportation, In	c			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Compand of				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 3942 W. Old Highway 30				
Address (line 2)				
	(2202			
Address (line 3) Grand Island City	Nebraska, USA 68802 State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
X Corporation Association	not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
	document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nebraska				
/200: GTON11 00000214 167842: FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY			
481 40.00 UP 482 75.00 UP				
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Send comments regard! D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatery Affairs, Office of Mana Information Collection Budget Package 6651-6027, Patent and Trademark Assign ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorde	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and no this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, Inc. 2015 and Including the document and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2050 3. See OMB Intent Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS down the required cover sheet(s) information to: demarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002318 FRAME: 0616

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Par	ty only.			
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 402.475.51	00			
Name	Carl J. Sjulin				
Address (line 1)	Rembolt Ludtke & Berger LLP				
Address (line 2)	1201 Lincoln Mall, Suite 102				
Address (line 3)	Lincoln, Nebraska 68508				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 2			
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	litional numbers attached			
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for				
Trad	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number 1678421 1664938	per(s)			
		-			
	[1631508]				
	0520068				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4					
Fee Amount	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$\int_{115.00}\$				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No					
Statement a	nd Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Carl J. Sin	ulin, attorney for (U)	-11-01			
	of Person Signing assignee Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made by and between RAILCAR SPECIALTIES, INC., an Illinois corporation ("Assignor") and CHIEF TRANSPORTATION, INC., a Nebraska corporation ("Assignee").

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey, and deliver unto Assignee, its successor and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under the trademarks and any registrations and applications for registration thereof, as more fully described in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference ("Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including but not limited to the right to sue and recover for any past infringement. Assignor further agrees to execute any and all documents and do any such further acts that shall be reasonably required so that Assignee shall secure such rights.

This Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors and assigns, and shall benefit Assignee and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of June _________, 2001.

	By: Alley Its: Press	J Bakm. Sent	<i>en</i>
STATE OF NEBRASKA)		
Douglas) ss.		
COUNTY OF LANCASTER)		. 16
The foregoing instrume	nt was acknowledged ந	sefore me this) ゲーハ day of June
2001, by Albert J. Buthman	, <u> </u>	resident	of Railca
Specialties Inc. an Illinois corporatio	on behalf of the corpo	ration.	

GENERAL NOTARY-State of Neuraska CAFIL J. SJULIN My Comm. Exp. Sept. 21, 2001

Notary Public

RAILCAR SPECIALTIES, INC., Assignor

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Name	Registration No.	Registration Date
RCS (abandoned)	1,678,421	March 10, 1992
RCS and design	1,631,508	January 15, 1991
POSITIVE (abandoned)	0,520,068	January 17, 1950
EQUIPCO (abandoned)	1,664,938	November 19, 1991
SLIMLINE	To be filed	

RECORDED: 06/18/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002318 FRAME: 0619